
SCIENT 

I SEM 

S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

II SEM 

S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

no 

SCIENT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

10 

11 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' Grade, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUH- Hyderabads 
Ibrahimpatnam, Rangareddy, Telangana- 501506 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR ACADEMIC YEAR: 2024-2025 

(B.Tech. I Year -I& II Semester) 

Commencement of I Semester class work 
Induction programime 

Description 

Dussehra Recess 

First Spell of Instructions (excluding Dussehra 
Recess) 

First Mid-Term Examinations 

the Exam Branch 
Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks to 

Note: No. of Working / Instructional Days: 90 

Second Spell of Instructions 
Second Mid-Term Examinations 

Preparation Holidays and Lab Examinations 
Submission of Second Mid Term Exam Marks 
to the Exam Branch on or before 
End Semester Examinations 

(UGC-Autonomous) 

Description 

Commencement of II Semester class work 

First Spell of nstructions 
First Mid-Term Examinations 

7 Summer Vacation 

Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks to 
the Exam Branch on or before 
Second Spell of Instructions (excluding Summer 
Vacation) 

Second Mid-Term Examinations 

Preparation Holidays and Lab Examinations 
Submission of Second Mid Term Exam Marks 
to the Exam Branch on or before 
End Semester Examinations 

Note: No. of Working / Instructional Days: 90 

From 

22-08-2024 

02-09-2024 

07-10-2024 

04-11-2024 

11-11-2024 

06-01-2025 

15-01-2025 

22-01-2025 

From 

10-02-2025 
07-04-2025 

15-04-2025 

12-05-2025 

23-06-2025 

30-06-2025 

College Code: Co 

07-07-2025 

Duration 

22-08-2024 

31-08-2024 

02-11-2024 (8 Weeks) 

11-10-2024 (1 Week) 
09-11-2024 (1 Week) 

13-11-2024 

To 

04-01-2025 (8 Weeks) 
11-01-2025 (1 Week) 
21-01-2025 (1 Wcek) 

17-01-2025 

04-02-2025 (2 Weeks) 

Duration 

10-02-2025 

17-04-2025 

To 

05-04-2025 (8 Weeks) 

12-04-2025 (1 Week) 

21-06-2025 (8 Weeks) 

24-05-2025 (2 Weeks) 
28-06-2025 (1 Week) 

04-07-2025 

05-07-2025 (1 Week) 

19-07-2025 (2 Weeks) 

NAAC 

PRINCIPAL 

A+ 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

