## SCIENT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY



(UGC-Autonomous)

Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' Grade, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUH – Hyderabad Ibrahimpatnam, Rangareddy, Telangana- 501506



College Code: C0

## ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR ACADEMIC YEAR: 2024-2025 (B.Tech. I Year – I & II Semester)

## **I SEM**

s.NO	Description	Duration	
		From	To
1	Commencement of I Semester class work	22-08-2024	
2	Induction programme	22-08-2024	31-08-2024
3	First Spell of Instructions (excluding Dussehra Recess)	02-09-2024	02-11-2024 (8 Weeks)
4	Dussehra Recess	07-10-2024	11-10-2024 (1 Week)
5	First Mid-Term Examinations	04-11-2024	09-11-2024 (1 Week)
6	Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks to the Exam Branch	13-11-2024	
7	Second Spell of Instructions	11-11-2024	04-01-2025 (8 Weeks)
8	Second Mid-Term Examinations	06-01-2025	11-01-2025 (1 Week)
9	Preparation Holidays and Lab Examinations	15-01-2025	21-01-2025 (1 Week)
10	Submission of Second Mid Term Exam Marks to the Exam Branch on or before	17-01-2025	
11	End Semester Examinations	22-01-2025	04-02-2025 (2 Weeks)

Note: No. of Working / Instructional Days: 90

## II SEM

S.NO	Description	Duration	
		From	To
1	Commencement of II Semester class work	10-02-2025	
2	First Spell of Instructions	10-02-2025	05-04-2025 (8 Weeks)
3	First Mid-Term Examinations	07-04-2025	12-04-2025 (1 Week)
4	Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks to the Exam Branch on or before	17-04-2025	
5	Second Spell of Instructions (excluding Summer Vacation)	15-04-2025	21-06-2025 (8 Weeks)
7	Summer Vacation	12-05-2025	24-05-2025 (2 Weeks)
8	Second Mid-Term Examinations	23-06-2025	28-06-2025 (1 Week)
9	Preparation Holidays and Lab Examinations	30-06-2025	05-07-2025 (1 Week)
10	Submission of Second Mid Term Exam Marks to the Exam Branch on or before	04-07-2025	
11	End Semester Examinations	07-07-2025	19-07-2025 (2 Weeks)

Note: No. of Working / Instructional Days: 90

PRINCIPAL